FINANCE COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u>

Monday

August 1, 2022 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85069929937?pwd=N 2xSUU8vbEp6ZjBsc1F4TGg0clNDUT09

Passcode: FC08012022

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 850 6992 9937 Passcode: 7568119528

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: Finance Committee Meeting (granicus.com)

6. APPLICATIONS/LICENSES/PERMITS:

a) Restaurant liquor license application filed with the City Clerk's Office for Los Aguacates Inc. d/b/a Tres Amigos Family Mexican Restaurant, 1802 Dell Range Blvd., Suite 2, Cheyenne, WY.

ACTION:

10. ORDINANCE – 2nd READING – Amending Ordinance No. 4411 Defining the Terms and Conditions of Employment for sworn officers of the Cheyenne Police Department for Fiscal Year 2022-2023. (SPONSOR – MR. WHITE)

ACTION:

13. RESOLUTION – Supporting the Cheyenne Regional Airport Board in the application for and acceptance of federal assistance from the Federal Aviation Administration under the Airport Improvement Program to assist in funding costs related to a reimbursable agreement for Precision Approach Path Indicator and Localizer Design and Construction. (SPONSOR – MR. WHITE)

ACTION:

14. RESOLUTION – Authorizing the submission of an application to the State Loan and Investment Board for a grant through Water and Sewer ARPA Grant Program Funding on behalf of the Governing Body for the City of Cheyenne for the purpose of providing critically needed flood control at East Dell Range Boulevard and Van Buren Avenue. (SPONSOR – MR. WHITE)

ACTION:

15. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

c) Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and the Cheyenne Animal Shelter for Animal Shelter Services. (General Fund) (POSTPONED FROM JULY 25, 2022)

ACTION:

d) Agreement between the City of Cheyenne, Civic Center, and I.A.T.S.E. Local 229 for production services. (Civic Center Fund)

ACTION:

e) Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Plan One Architects for architectural services for the Cheyenne Solid Waste Transfer Station original building roof replacement. (Solid Waste Fund)

ACTION:

f) Professional Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Patrick Engineering Inc., for the Inventory, Condition Assessment, and Data Migration of City Facility assets to Cartegraph OMS Project. (American Rescue Plan Federal Recovery Funds)

ACTION:

g) Professional Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and KLJ Engineering for the Environmental Permitting Services for the City of Cheyenne's industrial facilities. (Solid Waste Fund & 2019-2022 1% Sales Tax)

ACTION:

h) Lease Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and the Cheyenne Airport Board for land to be used for Community Recreation and Events softball and baseball fields. (2019-2022 1% Sales Tax)

ACTION:

15.	LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL (continued):		
	i)	Lease Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and the Ch	

Lease Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and the Cheyenne Airport Board for land to be used for Street and Alley for Compost operations. (2019-2022 1% Sales Tax)

ACTION:

j) Lease Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and the Cheyenne Airport Board for land to be used for the Weed and Pest Division. (2019-2022 1% Sales Tax)

ACTION:

17. APPLICATIONS/LICENSES/PERMITS:

a) Request to expand seating area for consumption relating to City of Cheyenne Bar & Grill Liquor License held by Paris West Restaurant and Bar, located at 1719 Central Avenue, Cheyenne, WY.

ACTION:		
OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:		